CASS COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE



S. COLIN PALM

COUNTY ATTORNEY
CASS COUNTY COURTHOUSE
346 MAIN STREET, ROOM 301
PLATTSMOUTH, NEBRASKA 68048-1964

DEPUTIES

RICHARD A. FEDDE rickf@cassne.org

STEVEN D. SUNDE steves@cassne.org

SARAH M. SUTTER sarahs@cassne.org

Phone: (402) 296- 9346 Email: <u>colinp@cassne.org</u> Fax: (402) 296-9350

Agenda for meeting of Cass County Drug Law Enforcement and Education Fund Board

The Cass County Drug Law Enforcement and Educational Fund Board will hold a meeting on May 5, 2022, at 10:00 A.M. in the Cass County Commissioner's Boardroom in the Cass County Courthouse, 346 Main Street, Room # 101, Plattsmouth, Nebraska. Said meeting will be open to the public and an agenda will be available at www.cassne.org and at the Cass County Attorney's Office.

Agenda items:

- 1. 10:00 A.M. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Open Meetings Act Notice: A copy of the Open Meetings Act is available and posted on the wall of the meeting room.
- 3. Appoint/reappoint members.
- 4. Discuss/Action: Review Minutes from the last annual meeting held on May 3, 2021. Vote: Motion regarding approval of Minutes.
- 5. Discuss/Action: Review of the balance listing of the County Drug Fund provided by the Cass County Treasurer. Balance provided as of March 31, 2022: \$13,235.83.
- 6. Discuss/Action: Review and discuss agency requests for potential expenditure of the funds.
- 7. Vote: Motions regarding each funding request.
- 8. Discuss/Action: Set next annual meeting date for May 4, 2023 at 10:00 A.M.
- 9. Discuss: Other Business.
- 10. Vote: Motion to Adjourn.